

Press Release 26 February 2025 09:00:00 CET

Instalco company wins new assignment at a school

The Instalco company, Romerike Elektro AS, has won yet another assignment for electrical work at a school. This time, it is a contract for the electrical installations in conjunction with the renovation and expansion of Skedsmo High School in Lillestrøm, near Oslo.

They have been contracted for the complete electrical installations and alarm system with an order value of NOK 47 million. The contract is with Veidekke's subsidiary, Seby AS, which is building the school on behalf of Akershus County Municipality.

"We are delighted to have won another comprehensive project at a school. It is an area where we have extensive expertise and experience. This is one of several major school renovation and expansion projects at Akershus. Participating in the construction of schools is one of the most important things we can do, given its importance to society," says Lars Petter Ilstad Johansen, CEO at Romerike Elektro.

Skedsmo High School is undergoing a renovation and expansion that increases its capacity from 1,200 to 1,500 students. Parts of the current main building will be demolished. After that, an extension of around 10,000 sq. m. will be built of solid timber.

The project will be environmentally certified in accordance with BREEAM-NOR, with a rating of Very Good. Romerike Elektro also aspires to certify the project as a Sustainable Instalco Project. Romerike Elektro will start the assignment during fall 2025 and it is scheduled for completion at the end of 2026.

Instalco is one of the leading installation companies in Northern Europe for electrical, heating & plumbing, ventilation, industrial solutions and technical consulting. We offer system design, installation and service & maintenance of buildings and facilities in Sweden, Norway, Finland and Germany. The business is run through our 150+ subsidiaries, with support from a small, central organisation. Instalco is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm under the ticker INSTAL. For more information, visit www.instalco.se